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Pulitzer Prize-winning journalist Eric Newhouse was kind enough to provide us
with the guest introduction. Eric is the author of Faces of Combat: PTSD & TBI
and won the Pulitzer in 2000 for a year-long series on alcoholism. The series was
subsequently published as his first book, Alcohol: Cradle to Grave.

All sketch art in the Creative Prose section was drawn by Clayton D. Murwin
with the exception of the work by Joy Parrish accompanying
“51st Trans Co. MRE Recycling Center.”

Some works in this volume were published as earlier versions:

B. R. McDonald’s “Operation Oliver” was published online by What Weekly.
Brady Peterson’s “Old Soldiers” was published by the journal Windhover.
Sean Taylor’s “I Don’t Want to Be a Soldier Today” was published by the Ames
Tribune. Timothy Chiasson’s “Outside the Wire” and “Rest, My Friend, I’ll Take
Watch from Here” were published by the MPRA Quarterly: The Dragoon.

Submission Guidelines
The JME publishes prose, poetry, scholarship, and artwork with two aims:
Providing veterans with a venue for creative expression and sustaining a dialogue
that will help bridge the gap between military and civilian cultures.

Simultaneous submissions are accepted. Please make us aware if your work is
copyrighted or under consideration elsewhere. All work should be submitted
electronically. Authors should expect to make revisions and are encouraged to
work with the editorial staff. Artists should contact the staff about layout options.
The managing editor retains the right to accept or reject submissions at any time.
Authors and artists retain the rights to republish their works. The JME retains the
right to republish works in print or online form.

Visit us at
www.militaryexperience.org
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discrimination should be directed to the Equal Opportunity Office, Eastern
Kentucky University, Jones Building, Room 106, Coates CPO 37A, Richmond,
Kentucky 40475-3102, (859) 622-8020 (\VV/TDD), or the Director of the Office
for Civil Rights, U.S. Department of Education, Philadelphia, PA.



Eastern Kentucky University’s
YETERANS STUDIES PROGRAM

Dedicated to the awareness and understanding of veterans issues

* Beamong the first to enroll in this one-of-a-kind program

*  Gain the skills needed to work with the veteran community
*+ Do Prac'ti.cal research that will be shared Pub]icl}r

* Explore the gap between military and civilian cultures

*  An inter-departmental certificate availabla fully online

* Campus based minor swwith co-op and capstone coursework

*  Be admitted within 72 hours of do cment(s) reeeiPt

] ; ]
——— The Institute For ~

mm [VETS mm

Veteran Education, Transition, and Success
E——

OHice of Military and Vaterans Affairs
Eastern K.E]:I.tl.lc]-tj"’ University
521 Lancaster Ave. , Richmond, KY 40475
559-622-Y838
http:/ fva.elm.edu/vsp



m EASTERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY

Ranked as the #1 Best for Vets:
Colleges in 2010 by the Military
Times EDGE Magazine, EKU
is committed to helping you
achieve your educational goals.

Choose a university where you
are valued and honored...a place

dedicated to your success.

Believe it.

Believe

“you

Eastern Kentucky University is an equal opportunity/
affirmative action employer and educational institution

10 reasons you
should choose EKU:

1. Many fully online programs
available for undergraduate
and graduate students—
www.eku.edu/online-degrees

. EKU’s College of Justice &
Safety has an international
reputation for being on
the front line of learning
and research—
www.justice.eku.edu

. Application fee waived for
active military, veterans and
their dependents

. All Post 9-11 eligible
beneficiaries receive in-state
tuition regardless of domicile

. Maximum credit awarded
for military experience

. Priority class registration,
special orientation and
vet-only cohort classes

. Textbook vouchers and
delayed billing

. Vet-2-Vet peer sponsorships

. Easy withdrawal and readmit
policies for military activations

. Active student veterans
organization—EKUVETS.org

f8®




Table of Contents
Page

Eric Newhouse 1
Special Guest Introduction

Creative Prose
Brian Mockenhaupt 4
Introduction: The Power of Story

Jonathon Travis Rape 6
The Battlefield

Pirtpal S. Dhillon 10
Not Our Day to Die

Joy Parrish 16
Witch Hunts of the Military

R. Henry Combs 25
Boozer

A. W. Schade 36

The Demons of War are Persistent: A Personal Story of Prolonged
PTSD

Erin Beth Byers 45
Dear America

Eric Hannel 47
Hounds of Hell

The Thirty-Six Hour Patrol

Sean Taylor 58
I Don’t Want To Be a Soldier Today

Andrea Sandoval 61
A Defining Moment in Time
An Excerpt from My Adventures in Irag—2003

Matthew Rawlings 68
Nec Metus De Morte

Steven Owen 73
Singing the Draft Board Blues



Travis L. Martin
The 51st Trans. Co. MRE Recycling Center

Dustin T. Jones
The Great Military Adventure

Patrick Thibeault
Post-Traumatic Stress Disorder

Micah Owen
A Long Day Looking Back

Traci L. Earls
‘What the News Didn’t Tell You

Poetry
Wanda Fries
Introduction: To Write Is to Bear Witness

Paul Wasserman
Selections from a Field Guide, 1943

Suzanne S. Rancourt
The Hunt
Ghost Nets
Tsunami Conflict
Visions of Clara

Shawn Esch
Memories Trapped Inside the Land

Sean Taylor
Listening for the Hum

R. Henry Combs
Niles

Lee Ballinger
Vietnam

Brenda J. S. Paynewhite
Please Don’t Utter a Word

Megan Pratt
What is War?

80

98

102

109

119

124

127

130

134

135

138

139

140

141



Mark A. Fulco
Fair Moon
Hunt the Good Stuff
In the Travels of Our Time

James Owens 111
Wandering Nomad

Christopher J. Heatherly
For a Soldier on His Birthday

W. R. Griffin
Night Patrol
Rote
Rolling Thunder

Suzanne S. Rancourt
Throwing Stars

Don Caudill
Meet It There

Ryan A. Barry
Nautically Insane

Brady Peterson
Passing
Even the Snow is Loud
Old Soldiers

Luis Jurado
The Fallen Never Dies

Bradley Johnson
That Moment

Stephen K. McCall
Terry’s Way

Scholarship
Ami Blue
Introduction: Critical Questions, Creative Responses

Andrew D. Belyea
Colliding Discourses: The (Impossible?) Art of Persuasion in
Afghanistan

142

145

146

147

150

152

154

155

160

162

163

164

167



J. A. Bernstein
All is Not Quiet: Reading Remarque in a Warzone

Sarah M. Gann
“There is a lot of self-reliance”: Modern Military Veterans and the
Challenge of Effective Transition from Soldier to Student

Randy Brown
“No Service-Dogs Allowed”: How Administrators, Educators, and
Campus Staff Can Best Comply with Service-Dog Access Laws

Irene E. Karpiak
Obijects in the Rear View Mirror: How Life Writing Reshapes Our
Future and Our Past

Sarah K. Traphagen
Re-hinging Life/Scalpel to Text: The Wounded War Doctor and
Narrative Mending: A Surgical Analysis of Experience in Paradise
General: Riding the Surge at a Combat Hospital in Iraq by Dr. Dave
Hnida

Frank Usbeck
"My Blog Is My Therapy": The Sense of Community and Ritual in
American Military Blogs

Artwork
Jenny Bell
Introduction: Creating the Tangible from the Intangible
Tif Holmes
Lost
War

Steve Beales
In Times of War & Uncertainty
Remember Their Sacrifice
Reginam et Patriam Tuendam

Karen M. & Anthony C
Paintings Live Nation
Blindfold
Birka

Timothy Chiasson
Outside the Wire

195

211

229

242

256

271

287

291

293

296

299



Rest, My Friend, I'll Take Watch from Here

Stephen K. McCall
Nalepa

Jessica Dittbenner
Pilot
Through It
Media War
Jihad Jihad
Pink Tom

Karen M. & Anthony C.
Afghan Girl
Eyes
Occupy Chem Warfare
Occupy Gas Mask
Occupy Soldier
Occupy Officer
The Sorrow
Surrender
Masked Truth
Lonely
Fear

Steve Beales
Hope & Fear
In Duty Comes Honour and Excellence
A Tribute to Our Heroes
Band of Brothers

Tif Holmes
Empty Chairs
Listen to Me

Features
Jenny Bell
Introduction: Veteran Artist Program

B. R. McDonald
Operation Oliver

Concluding Remarks

Travis L. Martin

The Listener-in-Chief: Final Thoughts from the JME Editor

301

302

307

318

322

324

325

329



